
W 20 12,5 Kg
1 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 2,89 m

W 30 12,5 Kg
1 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 5,67 m

n.a. Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987 m
m

W 55 12,5 Kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 5,74 m

W 65 12,5 Kg
1 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 2,59 m

W 75 12,5 Kg
1 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 2,98 m

WHK 12,5 Kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 5,74 m
2 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 5,67 m
3 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 2,98 m
4 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 2,89 m
5 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 2,59 m

n.a. Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987 m

W 20 25 Kg
1 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 2,16 m

W 30 25 Kg
1 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 3,38 m

n.a. Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987

W 55 25 Kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 3,53 m

W 65 25 Kg
1 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 1,70 m

W 75 25 Kg
1 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 2,10 m
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WHK 25 kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 3,53 m
2 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 3,38 m
3 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 2,16 m
4 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 2,10 m
5 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 1,70 m

n.a. Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987 m

W 20 Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 5,05 m

W 30 Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 9,05 m

n.a Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987 m

W 55 Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 9,27 m

W 65 Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 4,29 m

W 75 Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 5,08 m

WHK Duathlon 12,5 / 25 Kg
1 Müller-Schmidt Jana SG Osterholz 1964 9,27 m
2 Haubrich Marina Tu S Roland Brey 1986 9,05 m
3 Müller Ishild RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 5,08 m
4 Fiedler  Radha Tu S Roland Brey 1996 5,05 m
5 Plate Christa TSV Walle - Bremen 1954 4,29 m

n.a. Günster Ramona LG Koblenz-Rhens 1987 m

M 50 12,5 Kg
1 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 7,65 m
2 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 6,28 m

M 55 12,5 Kg
1 Dötsch Toni TuS Roland Brey 1962 6,51 m
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M 60 12,5 Kg
1 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 7,28 m
2 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 6,91 m

M 65 12,5 Kg
1 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 5,48 m

2 Boddenberg Julius Adolf DT Ronsdorf 1951 4,94 m
3 Gosber Ulrich DT Ronsdorf 1952 4,57 m

n.a. Weber Franz-Josef TuS Roland Brey 1952 m

Mannschaft

1 DT Ronsdorf 14,78 m

M 70 12,5 Kg
1 Seatory Allan DT Ronsdorf 1948 5,27 m

M 75 12,5 Kg

1
Böhmert-
Ortmann Dr. Horst TG Herford

1942
4,32

m

2 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 3,76 m
3 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 3,48 m

n.a Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

m

M 80 12,5 Kg
1 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 4,63 m

M 30 25 kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 7,62 m

M 40
1 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 4,60 m

Mannschaft
1 TuS Roland Brey 13,48

M 50

Boddenberg, Gosberg, Seatory

Kirchner, Dötsch, Weber
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1 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 5,33 m
2 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 3,50 m

M 55 25 Kg
1 Dötsch Toni TuS Roland Brey 1962 4,57 m

M 60 25 Kg
1 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 4,31 m
2 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 4,22 m
3 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 3,42 m

Mannschaft
1 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 11,19 m

M 65 25 Kg
1 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 3,55 m
2 Boddenberg Julius Adolf DT Ronsdorf 1951 2,56 m
3 Gosberg Ulrich DT Ronsdorf 1952 2,92 m

n.a Weber Franz-Josef TuS Roland Brey 1952 m

Manschaft
1 DT Ronsdorf 8,93 m

M 70 25 Kg
1 Knecht Karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 3,73 m
2 Seatory  Allan DT Ronsdorf 1948 3,45 m

M 75 25 Kg
1 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 2,45 m
2 Böhmert-Ortmann Dr. Horst TG Herford 1942 2,40 m
3 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 2,29 m

n.a Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

M 80 25 Kg
1 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 2,83 m

MHK 25 Kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 7,62 m
2 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 5,33 m
3 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 4,60 m
4 Dötsch Toni TuS Roland Brey 1962 4,57 m
5 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 4,31 m
6 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 4,22 m
7 Knecht Karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 3,73 m
8 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 3,55 m

Boddenberg, Gosberg, Seatory

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue
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9 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 3,50 m
10 Seatory  Allan DT Ronsdorf 1948 3,45 m
11 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 3,42 m
12 Gosberg Ulrich DT Ronsdorf 1952 2,92 m
13 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 2,83 m
14 Boddenberg Julius Adolf DT Ronsdorf 1951 2,56 m
15 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 2,45 m
16 Böhmert-Ortmann Dr. Horst TG Herford 1942 2,40 m
17 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 2,29 m

n.a. Weber Franz-Josef TuS Roland Brey 1952 m
n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

Manschaften
1 TuS Roland Brey 13,48 m
2 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 11,19 m
3 DT Ronsdorf 8,93 m

M 50 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 12,98 m
2 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 9,78 m

M 55 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Dötsch Toni TuS Roland Brey 1962 4,57 m

M 60 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 11,59 m
2 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 11,13 m

M 65 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 9,03 m
2 Boddenberg Julius Adolf DT Ronsdorf 1951 7,50 m
3 Gosberg Ulrich DT Ronsdorf 1952 7,49 m

n.a Weber Franz-Josef TuS Roland Brey 1952 m

Manschaft
1 DT Ronsdorf 23,71 m

M 70 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Seatory  Allan DT Ronsdorf 1948 8,72 m

M 75 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Böhmert-Ortmann Dr. Horst TG Herford 1942 6,72 m
2 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 6,21 m
3 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 5,77 m

n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

Boddenber, Gosberg, Seatory

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue
Boddenber, Gosberg, Seatory

Kirchner, Dötsch, Weber
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M 80 Duathlon 12,5 /2 5 Kg
1 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 7,46 m

M 30 50 Kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 4,21 m

M 40 50 Kg
1 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 2,76 m

Mannschaft
1 TuS Roland Brey 8,74 m

M 50 50 kg
1 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 3,69 m
2 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 2,73 m

M 60 50 Kg
1 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 3,26 m
2 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 3,15 m
3 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 2,64 m

Mannschaft
1 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 8,55 m

M 65 50 Kg
1 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 2,65 m

M 70 50 Kg
1 Knecht karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 2,83 m

M 75 50 Kg
Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 o.g.v. m
Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 o.g.v. m

n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

M 80 50 Kg
Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 o.g.v. m

MHK 50 Kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 4,21 m
2 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 3,69 m
3 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 3,26 m
4 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 3,15 m
5 Knecht Karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 2,83 m
6 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 2,76 m
7 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 2,73 m

Kirchner, Weber, Knecht

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue
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8 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 2,65 m
9 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 2,64 m

Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 o.g.v. m
Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 o.g.v. m
Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 o.g.v. m

n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

Mannschaft
1 TuS Roland Brey 8,74 m
2 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 8,55 m

M 30 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 11,83 m

M 40 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 7,36 m

Mannschaft
1 TuS Roland Brey 21,38 m

M 50 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 9,02 m
2 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 6,23 m

M 60 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 7,48 m
2 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 7,46 m
3 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 6,06 m

Mannschaft
1 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 19,74 m

M 65 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 6,20 m

M 70 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Knecht Karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 6,56 m

M 75 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 2,45 m
2 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 2,29 m

n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

M 80 Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 2,83 m

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue

Kirchner, Weber, Knecht

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue

Kirchner, Weber, Knecht
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MHK Duathlon 25 / 50 Kg
1 Schmitt Thomas SSC Vellmar 1989 11,83 m
2 Wimmer Christian TSV Deggendorf 1969 9,02 m
3 Lutter Dr. Klaus RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 7,48 m
4 Weber Heinz TuS Roland Brey 1956 7,46 m
5 Kirchner Oliver TuS Roland Brey 1977 7,36 m
6 Knecht Karl - Josef TuS Roland Brey 1949 6,56 m
7 Riedel Reiner SSC Vellmar 1966 6,23 m
8 Rhaue Reinhard RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1952 6,20 m
9 Gundermann Norbert RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1956 6,06 m

10 Wolf Dieter Bayer Dormagen 1937 2,83 m
11 Höpel Volker TuS Eintracht Minden 1940 2,45 m
12 Bönning Ulrich LG Porta Westfalica 1940 2,29 m

n.a. Kramp Johannes RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 1940 m

Mannschaft
1 TuS Roland Brey 21,38 m
2 RKS Phönix Mutterstadt 19,74 m

Fiedler Radha 2,89
Haubrich Marina 5,67
Dötsch Toni 6,51
Weber Heinz 7,28

Fiedler Radha 5,05
Haubrich Marina 9,05
Dötsch Toni 11,08
Weber Heinz 11,59

Dr. Lutter Klaus 6,91
Rhaue Reinhard 5,48 15,37 m
Müller Ishild 2,98

Dr. Lutter Klaus 11,13
Rhaue Reinhard 9,03 25,24 m
Müller Ishild 5,08

RKS Phönix
 Mutterstadt

W / M 20
12,5, Kg

1

W / M 20
Duatlhon

12,5, Kg / 25 Kg
1

W / M 60
12,5, Kg

1

W / M 60
Duathlon
12,5, Kg

1

TuS Roland Brey 36,77 m

RKS Phönix
 Mutterstadt

Dr.Lutter, Gundermann, Rhaue

Mixed - Team

TuS Roland Brey 22,35 m

Kirchner, Weber, Knecht
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